505501249 05/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5548053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DECEDENT'S TRUST CREATED UNDER THE MORIARTY FAMILY TRUST DATED APRIL 18, 2003, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED	05/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEPH DANIEL MORIARTY	
Street Address:	8337 WEST EL CORTEZ PLACE	
City:	PEORIA	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85383	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6899595	
Patent Number:	7207870	
Patent Number:	7267602	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)248-0522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-248-1089

Email: mcs@jaburgwilk.com
Correspondent Name: MARIA CRIMI SPETH

Address Line 1: 3200 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA CRIMI SPETH	
SIGNATURE:	/mariacrimispeth/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patents DGM Decedent's Trust to JDM#page1.tif

PATENT 505501249 REEL: 049323 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Donna G. Moriarty, Trustee of the Decedent's Trust created under the Moriarty Family Trust dated April 18, 2003, as amended and restated ("Seller") hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Joseph Daniel Moriarty ("Buyer"), pursuant to that certain Patent Acquisition Agreement dated as of May 23, 2019 by and between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to following United States Patents:

Title	Patent No.	Date Issued
Seal assembly manufacturing methods and seal assemblies manufactured thereby	6,899,595	May 31, 2005
Seal assembly manufacturing methods and seal assemblies manufactured thereby	7,207,870	April 24, 2007
Seal assembly manufacturing methods	7,267,602	September 11, 2007

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patent upon request by Buyer.

Reference is made to that certain Settlement Agreement and Patent License dated October 27, 2009 among Maurice J. Moriarty, Matthew V. Hartford, Joseph D. Moriarty, Performance Motorsports, Inc. ("PMI") and certain other parties (the "PMI License Agreement"). In accordance with Section 23 of the PMI License Agreement, the parties hereby acknowledge the PMI License Agreement and the rights granted to PMI thereunder.

This Assignment of Patent may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment of Patent delivered by email, or other means of electronic transmission will be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment of Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patent to be executed on May 23, 2019 by Seller and Buyer as set forth below.

SELLER:

Donna G. Moriarty, Trustee of the Decement's Trust created under the Moriarty Family Trust

dated April 18, 2003 as amended and restated

BUYER:

Joseph Daniel Moriarty

PATENT REEL: 049323 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 05/30/2019